

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9, Chandigarh – 160009 Phone No.4601703

No.SE-II/CHB/2022/ |

Dated 6:01:2022

## OFFICE ORDER

The following postings / transfers of AEs-PH are hereby made in public interest:-

S. No	Name & Designation	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh.Mohit Handa, AE-PH	Sub Division-II of Division-VI (PH)	Sub Division-IV of Division-VI (PH)	Vice S.No.2
2.	Sh.Rajiv Kumar, AE-PH	Sub Division-IV of Division-VI (PH)	Sub Division-II of Division-VI (PH)	Vice S.No.1

The said orders would take effect immediately.

61112

(Ajay Grover)

Superintending Engineer-II, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh

Dated: 6.01.2022

Endst.No: 05-09

A copy is forwarded to the following:

1. Chief Engineer, CHB for kind information please.

Executive Engineer-VI(PH), CHB for information & necessary action.

3. Computer In-Charge, CHB

4. Concerned officers

5. Office order file.

Jan 2022

Superintending Engineer-II, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

